

City of Spruce Grove Recreation and Culture Facility Fees

January 1, 2026 - August 31, 2026

Grant Fuhr, Stu Barnes and HMP Arenas

Rate per hour unless stated otherwise	Youth Local	Junior League/Junior Profit	Adult Local	For Profit/Commercial/Non-Local
Prime Time Ice (1)	\$153.85	\$212.20	\$250.00	\$297.05
Non-Prime Time Ice (2)	\$76.95	\$106.10	\$124.70	\$297.05
Tournament Prime Ice (1)	\$250.00	\$325.00	\$375.00	\$500.00
Tournament Non Prime Ice (2)	\$200.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$400.00
Fundraising/Charity Event Ice Prime (1)	\$123.08	\$169.76	\$200.00	\$500.00
Fundraising/Charity Event Ice Non-Prime (2)	\$61.56	\$84.88	\$99.76	\$400.00
Dry Space Prime Time (1)	\$76.40	\$108.20	\$127.30	\$152.75
Dry Space Non Prime Time (2)	\$38.48	\$53.05	\$62.35	\$148.53
Dry Space Tournament Prime (1)	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$187.50	\$250.00
Dry Space Tournament Non-Prime (2)	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$150.00	\$200.00
Dry Space Fundraising/Charity Event Prime (1)	\$51.50	\$72.10	\$103.00	\$206.00
Dry Space Fundraising/Charity Event Non-Prime (2)	\$41.20	\$57.68	\$82.40	\$164.80
Agra Room	\$47.00	\$47.00	\$47.00	\$47.00
Grant Fuhr Lounge	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00

Other Costs

Set Up /Take Down Per Staff Per Hr	\$45.00		
Grant Fuhr Lounge Deposit	\$300.00		
Curling Rink Dry Space per Hr For Profit, Commercial, or Non Local	\$100.00		
Curling Rink Dry Space per Hr All Other Categories	\$150.00	will ask if in use	Pending

- (1) Prime Ice Time is: Monday - Friday: 4 p.m. - 11 p.m.
Saturday & Sunday: 8 a.m. - 11 p.m.
- (2) Non -Prime Ice Time is: Monday - Friday: Before 4 p.m. and After 11 p.m.
Saturday & Sunday: Before 8 a.m. After 11 p.m.

City of Spruce Grove Recreation and Culture Facility Fees

January 1, 2026 - August 31, 2026

Fuhr Sports Park

PM Field (East) & Melcor Field (West)

Rate per hour unless stated otherwise	Youth Local	Junior League/Junior Profit	Adult Local	For Profit/Commercial/Non-Local
Prime Time Field (3)	\$75.00	\$93.50	\$112.00	\$135.00
Non-Prime Time Field (4)	\$38.00	\$74.80	\$38.00	\$68.00
Tournament Prime Time (3)	\$71.00	\$92.30	\$106.50	\$142.00
Tournament Non-Prime Time (4)	\$56.80	\$73.84	\$85.20	\$113.60
Fundraising/Charity Event Prime (3)	\$60.00	\$74.80	\$89.60	\$108.00
Fundraising/Charity Event Non-Prime (4)	\$30.40	\$59.84	\$30.40	\$54.40
Special Event (5)	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00

Other Costs

Cleaning Fee	\$45.00
Snow Removal Fee	\$400.00 (November 1 - March 31) Regular rates still apply
Additional Staff	\$45.00

- (3) Prime Field Time is: Monday - Thursday: 6 p.m. - 10 p.m.
Saturday & Sunday: 12 p.m. - 10 p.m.
- (4) Non-Prime Field Time is: Monday - Friday: Before 4 p.m. and After 11 p.m.
Friday 6 p.m. - 10 p.m.
Saturday & Sunday: 12 p.m. - 10 p.m.
- (5) Special Event includes 12 hours maximum and 2 staff members: Rate above plus Special Requirements or 12.5% of the gross gate + Special Requirements (dependant on the greater of the two)

City of Spruce Grove Recreation and Culture Facility Fees

January 1, 2026 - August 31, 2026

Sports Fields/Ball Diamonds

Rate per hour unless stated otherwise	Youth Local	Junior League/Junior Profit	Adult Local	For Profit/Commercial/Non-Local
Class A (6)	\$32.00	\$42.50	\$53.00	\$79.50
Day Rate A (9)	\$160.00	\$255.00	\$318.00	\$477.00
Tournament Class A	\$54.59	\$70.97	\$81.89	\$109.18
Fundraising/Charity Class A	\$25.60	\$34.00	\$42.40	\$63.60
Private Event Class A	\$79.50	\$106.00	\$106.00	\$106.00
Class B (7)	\$25.60		\$33.26	\$63.60
Day Rate B (9)	\$153.60		\$199.58	\$381.60
Tournament Class B	\$42.40		\$63.60	\$84.80
Fundraising/Charity Class B	\$20.48		\$26.61	\$50.88
Private Event Class B	\$65.51		\$87.34	\$87.34

- (6) Class "A" - Aspenglen, Heatherglen, (Spruce Grove Composite East Field NOT AVAILIABLE) (Season: May 1 - October 15)
Class "A" - Gord Montgomery, Rick Delorme, St. Peter the Apostle, Henry Singer Park (Season: May 1 - October 15)
- (7) Class "B" All Other Rectangular Sports Fields and Ball Diamonds (Season: May 1 - October 15)
- (8) Boarded Rinks Include: Aspenglen (grass), Brookwood (asphalt), Lakewood (grass) (Season: May 1 - October 15)
- (9) Day rate includes 8 hours with a 20% discount. Additional hours are at the regular rate

City of Spruce Grove Recreation and Culture Facility Fees

January 1, 2026 - August 31, 2026

Meeting Rooms

Rate per hour unless stated otherwise	Youth	Adult	Commercial
Jen-Col Room (seats up to 40)			
Hourly Rate	\$33.95	\$55.17	\$65.78
Daily Rate	\$203.69	\$331.00	\$394.65
Zender Ford Room (seats up to 40)			
Hourly Rate	\$33.95	\$55.17	\$65.78
Daily Rate	\$203.69	\$331.00	\$394.65
Jen-Col & Zender Ford Rooms Combined (80)			
Hourly Rate	\$50.92	\$83.81	\$101.85
Daily Rate	\$305.54	\$502.87	\$611.08
Lodgepole Pine Room (seats up to 30)			
Hourly Rate	\$28.64	\$46.68	\$56.23
Daily Rate	\$171.87	\$280.08	\$337.37
Great Horned Owl Room (seats up to 30)			
Hourly Rate	\$20.16	\$31.83	\$38.19
Daily Rate	\$120.94	\$190.96	\$229.15
Lodgepole Pine & Great Horned Owl Room Combined (60)			
Hourly Rate	\$39.25	\$65.78	\$78.51
Daily Rate	\$235.52	\$394.65	\$471.04
Levasseur Community Trust Program Room (40)			
Hourly Rate	\$33.95	\$55.17	\$65.78
Daily Rate	\$203.69	\$331.00	\$394.65

City of Spruce Grove Recreation and Culture Facility Fees

January 1, 2026 - August 31, 2026

Horizon Stage (10)

Rate per hour unless stated otherwise	Youth NPO	Local/Not for Profit /Adult	Non-Local/ Commercial
Rehearsal Time, Minimum 4 hrs	\$50.09	\$87.50	\$137.50
Live Performance, Minimum 4 hrs	\$75.13	\$120.00	\$165.00
Grand Piano (per day)	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$65.00

Other Costs - only projected to year 3. Assumed review will be done before year 3

Additional Technician	\$45.00 per hour
Front of House Services:	
Bar, Concession, Ticket Taking, Coat	
Check, Product Sales	\$25.00 per hour per volunteer(different packages available)
Custodial Charge (11)	\$50.00 per hour with 4 hour minimum
Piano tuning	\$170
Choir Risers	\$100.00 per day
Fog Machine	\$40.00 per day
Keyboard	\$25.00 per day
Mirror Ball	\$35.00 per day
Portable Stage - 4 units	\$100.00 per day
Additional Stage Units	\$30.00 per day
Projector	\$40.00 per day - renter must provide operator
Wireless Mics	
per unit per day	\$45.00
per unit per week	\$90.00

(10) Horizon Stage seats 318 and requires a 4 hour minimal rental, rates are per hour unless stated otherwise

(11) For Saturdays, Sundays and non-school operating days

City of Spruce Grove Recreation and Culture Facility Fees

January 1, 2026 - August 31, 2026

Black Box Theater (12)

Rate per hour unless stated otherwise (4hr Minimum)	Youth NPO	Local/Not for Profit /Adult	Non-Local/ Commercial
Rehearsal Time	\$25.00	\$50.10	\$100.17
Live Performance	\$37.56	\$75.13	\$150.26
Grand Piano (per day)	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$65.00
Meeting/Gathering Place per hour	\$46.35	\$46.35	\$80.00
Meeting/Gathering Place per day	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$480.00

Other Costs

Additional Technician	\$45.00 per hour
Piano tuning	\$170.00
Choir Risers	\$100.00 per day
Fog Machine	\$40.00 per day
Keyboard	\$25.00 per day
Mirror Ball	\$35.00 per day
Portable Stage - 4 units	\$100.00 per day
Additional Stage Units	\$30.00 per day
Projector	\$40.00 per day - renter must provide operator
Wireless Mics	
per unit per day	\$45.00
per unit per week	\$90.00

Horizon Stage seats 318 and requires a 4 hour minimal rental, rates are per hour unless stated otherwise
For Saturdays, Sundays and non-school operating days

(12) Black Box Theater seats 159 and requires a 4 hour minimal rental, rates are per hour unless stated otherwise

City of Spruce Grove Recreation and Culture Facility Fees

January 1, 2026 - August 31, 2026

Elks Hall

Rate per hour unless stated otherwise	Youth NPO	Local/Not for Profit /Adult	Non-Local/ Commercial
Per Hour Rate	\$92.70	\$92.70	\$160.00
Per Day Rate	\$556.20	\$556.20	\$960.00
Kitchen Per Day	\$164.50	\$164.50	\$275.00
Weekend Package (13)	\$1,668.60	\$1,668.60	\$2,720.00

Other Costs

Set Up /Take Down Per Staff Per Hr	\$45.00
Damage Deposit	\$500.00
Entandem License (Socan & Re-Sound)	\$92.82 (Subject to change based on licensing fees)

(13) Rental Includes:

Friday: 9 a.m. - 2 a.m.	Hall Only, No Kitchen Access
Saturday: 7 a.m. - 2a.m.	Hall & Kitchen
Sunday: 7 a.m. - 5 p.m.	Hall & Kitchen

Other Facilities and Rentals

School Gym Rentals (Minimum 4 hrs)

Non-Profit Community Use	For Youth	For Adult
Weekend Rental (14)	\$50.00	\$50.00
Weekend Clean Up Rate	\$25.00	\$25.00
Weekday Rental	\$0.00	\$20.00
Non-Local Use	For Youth	For Adult
Weekend Rental (14)	\$100.00	\$100.00
Weekend Clean Up Rate	\$50.00	\$50.00
Weekday Rental	\$100.00	\$100.00

no charge for schools on weekdays

(14) Weekend rental requires a minimum of 4 hours